

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 749 of 2025

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

04/08.04.2025 After some argument, Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for one week's time to file an interlocutory application seeking impleadment of the officer, against whom he has made allegations as well as to file a supplementary affidavit disclosing the complete details of the petitioner over and above the details given in paragraph 4 of the present writ petition.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case after one week under the same heading.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)