

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 273 of 2025

Ghanshyam Lal Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through the Principal Secretary, Department of
Home, Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi & Ors.
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner (s) : None
For the Respondents : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

07/ Dated 23.04.2026

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
List this case on 07th May, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Dated 23/04/2026
BS/-
Uploaded